
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1021
ANSWERED ON:23.10.2008
CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD OVERBRIDGE AT GOMOH JUNCTION
Mahto Shri Tek Lal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to start construction work of road overbridge at Gomoh junction on Kolkata-Delhi rail line during the financial year 2008-09;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said work is likely to be started alongwith amount allocated for the said work?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( DR. R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise. State Govt. has not sponsored any proposalon cost sharing basis inspite of Railway`s request.
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